Healthcare Quarterly

RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics

Emergency department activity

Jul-Sep 2017

Jul-Sep 2016

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Admitted patient activity
All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

469

469

375
94

<5

3.3
3.9

n/a

1,550
1,550

Jul-Sep 2017

455

22
28
400

353

<5
21

332

Jul-Sep 2016

457

457

373
84

<5

3.3
3.9

n/a

1,623
1,523

Jul-Sep 2016

429

17
28
384

357

<5
13

344

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
Difference % change
12 2.6%
12 2.6%
2 0.5%
10 11.9%
0.0 0.0%
0.0%
27 1.8%
27 1.8%
0
Difference % change
26 6.1%
5 29.4%
0 0.0%
16 4.2%
-4 -1.1%
8 61.5%
-12 -3.5%
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Emergency department performance

Jul-Sep 2017

Jul-Sep 2016

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Elective surgery perfomance

Urgent

Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Elective surgery Urgent

procedures

performed on time Semi-urgent
Non-urgent

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

Jul-Sep 2017

6 days
")

18 days
")

42 days

138 days
100%

100%
100%
100%

Jul-Sep 2016

4 days
)

29 days
")

39 days

167 days
100%

100%
100%
100%

bureau of
health
information

Difference

Difference

2 days
-11 days

3 days

-29 days
0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points
0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points



