Healthcare Quarterly

RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics



Emergency department activity	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
-------------------------------	--------------	--------------	------------	----------

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Admitted patient ac	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change	
All admitted patient episodes		469	457	12	2.6%
All acute episodes		469	457	12	2.6%
Overnight episodes		375	373	2	0.5%
Same-day episodes		94	84	10	11.9%
Non-acute		<5	<5		
	Acute	3.3	3.3	0.0	0.0%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute overnight episodes	3.9	3.9	0	0.0%
(uays)	Non-acute	n/a	n/a		
Hospital bed days	All bed days	1,550	1,523	27	1.8%
	Acute	1,550	1,523	27	1.8%
	Non-acute	0	0	0	

Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		455	429	26	6.1%
	Urgent	22	17	5	29.4%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	28	28	0	0.0%
	Non-urgent	400	384	16	4.2%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		353	357	-4	-1.1%
	Urgent	<5	<5		
Urgency category	Semi-urgent Semi-urgent	21	13	8	61.5%
	Non-urgent	332	344	-12	-3.5%

Healthcare Quarterly

RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics



Emergency department performance

Jul-Sep 2017

Jul-Sep 2016

Difference

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Elective surgery p	perfomance		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	6 days	4 days	2 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
	Semi-urgent	Median	18 days	29 days	-11 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
	Non-urgent	Median	42 days	39 days	3 days
		90th percentile	138 days	167 days	-29 days
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Non-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy